Adjustable Clamping Systems

Worm Gear Clamp

Part No.

V20299
V20399
V00699
V00899
V01099
V01299
V01699
V02099
V02499
V02899
V03299
V03699
V04099
V04499
V04899
V05299
V05699
V06499
V07299
V08099
V08899
V10499

Scru-Seal Clamping System

Material*

301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS
301 SS

Width

In
5/16
5/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16

mm
=9
7.9

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

14.3

Inside Diameter Range
Inches

Min
1/4
3/8
3/8
1/2
1/2
1/2
3/4
7/8

1-1/8
1-3/8
1-5/8

Max
5/8
7/8
7/8

1

1-1/8

1-1/4

1-1/2

1-3/4

2-1/4
2-1/2
2-3/4
3-1/4
3-1/2
3-3/4
4-1/2

5-1/2

Min

155

mm
Max

16

28

22

Package
Quantity

10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box
10/box

* A rack and pinion system used with band to create any size clamp.
e Components separately packaged rack and housing and band for flexibility.

Part No. Material* Description
10 Scru-Seal racks and 10 Housings
VALU-STRAP™ Band, SS, 3/8" x 0.015" x 100"
VALU-STRAP™ Band, SS, 1/2" x 0.015" x 100"

M21199
C13399
C13499

Kits-Everything you need in a single package

M21099

M21899

Scru-Band Clamping System

SS
SS
S8

SS

S8

Scru-Seal Kit includes: 25 Scru-Seal racks, 25
housings, VALU-STRAP™ band 3/8" x 0.015" x 100"
Each Clamp Pak includes: 3 Scru-Seal racks,
3 housings, VALU-STRAP™ band 3/8" x 0.015" x 10'

Package
Weight

Lbs
0.2
0.2
0.5

Kg
0.1
0.1
0.2

Package

Package Weight
Quantity Lbs Kg
10/box 0.7 0.3
100'/roll 22 1.0
100'/roll 29 13
each 43 1.9

10 paks/box 5.0 2.3

® A pinion and band with full length formed rack to create any size clamp.
e Components separately packaged rack and housing and band for flexibility.

Part No. Material* Description
Scru-Band Housing, 301 SS-Screw 410 SS
Scru-Band Housing, 301 SS-Screw 410 SS
Scru-Band, 430SS 3/8" (9.5mm) x .025"

M15099
M15599
M15199

Kits-Everything you need in a single package

M15699

M15799

M15899

S8
SS
S8

S8

S8

SS

(30.5M) (.64mm)

Scru-Band Kit includes: 100" of Scru-Band,

25 housings, 25 slotted screws

Scru-Band Kit includes: 50' of Scru-Band,

10 housings, 10 slotted screws

Each Pak includes: 10' of Scru-Band, 5
housings, 5 slotted screws

Package
Quantity
100/box
25/box
100'/roll

each

each

Package

Weight

Lbs Kg
2.8
0.7
3.4

4.0

2.1

10 paks/box 4.4

1.3
0.3
1.6

Application
Tools

Hex or
Screw Driver

Scru-Seal Rack
and Housing
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M21899 M21099 Scru-Seal Kit
Clamp-Pak with VALU-STRAP™
(Shipped as

10 pack)

Scru-Band
Clamping System

W £2 BAND-IT’
SCRU-BAND KIT

M15699, M15799 M15899

Scru-Band Kit Scru-Band Pak

(Shipped as 10 pack)

*BAND-IT reserves the right to substitute material with equal or better corrosion resistance and/or mechanical specifications.
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