# **Adjustable Clamping Systems**.

### **Worm Gear Clamp**

Part No.	Material*	Width			ide Diar		ange	Package Quantity	Pack	age ight	Å
		In mr	n	Min	Max	Min	Max		Lbs	Kg	
V20299	301 SS	5/16 7.9	9	1/4	5/8	6	16	10/box	0.2	0.1	
V20399	301 SS	5/16 7.9	9	3/8	7/8	8	23	10/box	0.2	0.1	
V00699	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	3/8	7/8	9	22	10/box	0.5	0.2	
V00899	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1/2	1	11	25	10/box	0.5	0.2	
V01099	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1/2	1-1/8	12	28	10/box	0.6	0.3	
V01299	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1/2	1-1/4	12	32	10/box	0.6	0.3	
V01699	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	3/4	1-1/2	19	38	10/box	0.6	0.3	
V02099	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	7/8	1-3/4	22	45	10/box	0.6	0.3	
V02499	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1-1/8	2	28	51	10/box	0.7	0.3	
V02899	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1-3/8	2-1/4	35	57	10/box	0.7	0.3	
V03299	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1-5/8	2-1/2	41	64	10/box	0.8	0.3	5
V03699	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	1-7/8	2-3/4	48	70	10/box	0.8	0.4	
V04099	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	2-1/8	3	54	76	10/box	0.8	0.4	
V04499	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	2-3/8	3-1/4	58	83	10/box	0.9	0.4	
V04899	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	2-5/8	3-1/2	67	89	10/box	0.9	0.4	
V05299	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	2-7/8	3-3/4	73	95	10/box	0.9	0.4	
V05699	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	3-1/8	4	79	102	10/box	1.0	0.4	
V06499	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	3-1/2	4-1/2	89	114	10/box	1.1	0.5	
V07299	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	4	5	102	127	10/box	1.3	0.6	
V08099	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	4-1/2	5-1/2	114	140	10/box	1.3	0.6	
V08899	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	5-1/8	6	130	152	10/box	1.4	0.6	
V10499	301 SS	9/16 14.	3	6-1/8	7	155	178	10/box	1.5	0.7	

Application

Tools

**Worm Gear Clamp** 

Hex or Screw Driver





Scru-Seal Rack and Housing

### Scru-Seal Clamping System

- A rack and pinion system used with band to create any size clamp.
- Components separately packaged rack and housing and band for flexibility.

Part No.	Material*	Description	Package Quantity	Package Weight Lbs Kg
M21199	SS	10 Scru-Seal racks and 10 Housings	10/box	0.7 0.3
C13399	SS	VALU-STRAP™ Band, SS, 3/8" x 0.015" x 100'	100'/roll	2.2 1.0
C13499	SS	VALU-STRAP™ Band, SS, 1/2" x 0.015" x 100'	100'/roll	2.9 1.3

# Kits-Everything you need in a single package

M21099	SS	Scru-Seal Kit includes: 25 Scru-Seal racks, 25 housings, VALU-STRAP™ band 3/8" x 0.015" x 100'	each	4.3	1.9
M21899	SS	Each Clamp Pak includes: 3 Scru-Seal racks,	10 paks/box	5.0	2.3
		3 housings, VALU-STRAP™ band 3/8" x 0.015" x 10'			

## **Scru-Band Clamping System**

- A pinion and band with full length formed rack to create any size clamp.
- Components separately packaged rack and housing and band for flexibility.

			Dardana	Pack	•
Part No.	Material*	Description	Package Quantity	Lbs	ight Kg
M15099	SS	Scru-Band Housing, 301 SS-Screw 410 SS	100/box	2.8	1.3
M15599	SS	Scru-Band Housing, 301 SS-Screw 410 SS	25/box	0.7	0.3
M15199	SS	Scru-Band, 430SS 3/8" (9.5mm) x .025"	100'/roll	3.4	1.6
		(30.5M) (.64mm)			

## Kits-Everything you need in a single package

M15699	SS	Scru-Band Kit includes: 100' of Scru-Band, 25 housings, 25 slotted screws	each	4.0	1.8
M15799	SS	Scru-Band Kit includes: 50' of Scru-Band, 10 housings, 10 slotted screws	each	2.1	1.0
M15899	SS	Each Pak includes: 10' of Scru-Band, 5 housings, 5 slotted screws	10 paks/box	4.4	2.0



M21899 Clamp-Pak (Shipped as 10 pack)



M21099 Scru-Seal Kit with VALU-STRAP™



Scru-Band **Clamping System** 



M15699, M15799 Scru-Band Kit



M15899 **Scru-Band Pak** (Shipped as 10 pack)

<sup>\*</sup>BAND-IT reserves the right to substitute material with equal or better corrosion resistance and/or mechanical specifications.